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Marketing Research for Community Organizations and 
Small Businesses
The Consumer Behavior Analysis course in the College of Business and Eco -
nomics teaches students how to examine the buying behavior of individuals 
and organizations. The students then have the opportunity to apply what 
they have learned with real-world clients, such as the Town of Port Deposit, 
Mazda, and McCormick. These partnerships create service-learning projects 
that bene�t students, the University, and the external community.  
Web: www.towson.edu/marketing
Primary Contact: Philippe Duverger – pduverger@towson.edu

Deaf Studies Outreach Programs and Undergraduate Research
The Deaf Studies Program at TU connects with the community in a variety 
of ways. Students from the program have the opportunity to work directly 
with deaf populations through internships, service-learning, and inde -
pendent study courses. Undergraduate students also perform research on 
important issues facing deaf individuals. In addition to curricular opportuni -
ties, students connect with the deaf community through the American Sign 
Language Club and the ASL Residential Community, which both bring in 
guest speakers and performers on deaf-related topics. Faculty members also 
provide training to area organizations, such as �re departments, about how 
to work with deaf people in emergency situations.  
Web: www.towson.edu/asld/undergraduate/deafstudies 
Primary Contacts:  Jody Cripps – jcripps@towson.edu; Sheryl Cooper – scooper@
towson.edu

Reenvisioning a Professional Development School through 
Collaborative Inquiry
This project creates a new model for professional development schools that 
strengthens and extends partnerships with local and regional school districts. 
Currently, TU is working in partnership with Baltimore County Public Schools 
to establish a model Professional Development School Learning Center at 
Halstead Academy. Once this model is fully operational, the instructional and 
teacher preparation practices will be spread to nearby BCPS schools.  
Primary Contacts: Clare Kruft – ckruft@bcps.org; Diane Wood – dwood@towson.edu

New Approach to Professional Development for Teachers
Towson University, through an Improving Teacher Quality Grant with the 
Maryland Higher Education Commission, has developed a replicable model 
for the professional development of in-service teachers. This model inte -
grates Universal Design for Learning principles, literacy in the content areas, 
STEM curriculum and Next Generation Science Standards, and new account -
ability standards. The model uses a �ve-pronged approach: Learn, Apply, 
Support, Re�ect, and Lead.  
Primary Contacts: Laila Richman – lrichman@towson.edu; Elizabeth Neville – 
eneville@towson.edu

Continuing Education, Customized Training, and Workforce 
Development
The Towson University Center for Professional Studies is committed to devel -
oping customized workforce training programs for clients within the govern -
ment and corporate sector designed to address critical skill gaps. Drawing 
upon the talent of faculty, staff, and a broad network of alumni, we identify 
experienced subject matter experts to develop and deliver dynamic train -
ing programs to enhance productivity and ef�ciency within your workforce. 
With a �exible delivery model including in-person and remote training, we 
can adapt to meet the needs of your staff regardless of location.  
Web: www.towson.edu/innovation/cps
Primary Contact: Jeff Beeson – jbeeson@towson.edu


